N/6000003069

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ac	Idress)	
,		
· (Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	÷#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



700283258797

03/16/16--01024--020 **87.50

MAR 232016 S. GILBERT

EFFECTIVE DATE

3 2816

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject:	ne, Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPO	PRATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original ar	nd one (1) copy of the Arti	cles of Incorporation and	a check for :
\$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
	Lisa Ihns		
FROM:	Nam	e (Printed or typed)	_

2020 Reservation Road

Gulf Breeze, FL 32563

850-637-5083

lisa.ihns@att.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Address

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of t	NAME he corporation shall be:		4.0		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		16 HAR	16 PM - 1	
Principal street address:			Mailing address, if different is:		
2020 Reservation Road			ASSUP, FLORID		
Gulf	f Breeze, FL 32563	<u>.</u>			
ARTICLE III	I PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized is:	revent cruelty to	animals by rescuing abandoned, homeles	s dogs and cats,	
including tho	se in shelters who are at high risk of being out	thanized due to p	et overpopulation, and place them in a fo	ster home where	
where they w	ill be cared for until a permanent home is fou	nd for them. Thi	s corporation is organized exclusively for	one or more of	
the purposes	specified in 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenu	e Code, includin	g, for such purposes, the making of distri	butions to	
organizations	that qualfy as exempt organizations under Se	ection 501 (c) (3)	of the Internal Revenue Code. Any assets	s remaining upon	
dissolution w	ill be paid to another tax-exempt corporation.	No part of the co	orporation's net earnings will enuare to the	e benefit of	
private sharel	holders or individuals. The corporation will no	ot attempt to influ	ence legislation or participate in any poli	itcal campaigns.	
ABTICLE III	/ MANNED OF ELECTION The manner	- i t.i t. 4b di	Set forth	in by-laws.	
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	r in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed:		
	mr			_	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u>ORS</u>			
Name and Tit	Cylinda Grider Nelson, President/Director	Name and Title	Lisa Hewes Ihns, V-President/Director		
Address	18 Via de Luna Drive	Address:	2020 Reservation Road		
	#1701		Gulf Breeze, FL 32563		
	Pensacola Beach, FL 32561	•			
Name and Tit	Cylinda Grider Nelson, Treasurer	Name and Title	Lisa Hewes Ihns, Secretary		
Address	18 Via De Luna Drive	Address:			
#1701	#1701	_ Address.	Gulf Breeze, FL 32563		
	Pensacola Beach, FL 32563	•			
Name and Tit	le:	Name and Title			
Address		Address:			

		•			

Name and Title:	Name and Title:		
Address	Address:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name and Title:	Name and Title:		
Address	Address:		
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	entuble) of the registered agent is:		
Tiea Thne	sphable) of the registered agent is.		
2020 Reservation Ro			
Address;	Gulf Breeze, FL 32563		
Guil Diceze, L 323	03		
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR			
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:			
Name: Lisa Ihns			
Address: 2020 Reservation Ro	2020 Reservation Road		
Gulf Breeze, FL 325	<u>163</u>		
	28, 2016 OPTIONAL) Ind cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days		
after the filing.)			
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the a document's effective date on the Department of State's rec	opplicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the ords.		
Having been named as registered agent to accept service	of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this		
certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment			
Required Signature of Registered	Agent March 12, 2016 Date		
	ein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document		
to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony			
Required Signature of Inco.	porator March 12, 2016		